

*NDPS Case No.19 of 2023*  
**JO CODE No.WB00575**  
*CNR No.WBUD01-001987-2023*

**Later**  
**26.06.2023**

Bail application on behalf of accused Bhola Sarkar @ Prasenjit Sarkar is filed with fresh Vokatnama.

The same is moved by his Ld. Advocate who submits inter alia that her client is innocent, no further development or recovery was made during PC. So, prays for bail on any condition imposed by this court.

None for the State.

Perused the case record, it appears that this accused was placed PC for two days. But during PC no further recovery was made.

But the fact remains that on source information, raid was conducted and in total 7.311 kgs Ganja has been recovered from his possession.

Considering such recovery, keeping in mind the initial stage of investigation, bail prayer stands rejected.

To **10.07.2023** for production and IO's report.

Judge Special Court (NDPS)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (NDPS)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur