

NDPS 19 of 2023
CNR WBUD01-001987-2023
J.O. Code WB01014

Order No. 17
Dt. 01.03.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Accused person on court bail Bhola Sarkar @ Prasenjit Sarkar is absent by time petition.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

The time prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **16.05.2025** for appearance and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.